

## PROCLAMATION

\*\*HEREAS\*, The U.S. Air Force Jazz Band, was Created in 1950 to continue the tradition of Major Glenn Miller's Army Air Forces dance band; and

**HEREAS**, Through the years, the Airmen of Note has presented its own brand of big band as well as contemporary forms of jazz to audiences around the world; and

**##HEREAS**, their commitment to excellence has earned the respect of foremost jazz artist with recordings with luminaries as Dizzy Gillespie, Joe Williams, Sarah Vaughan, and Doc Severinsen; and

**HEREAS**, The Airmen of Notes mission is to HONOR those who have served, INSPIRE American citizens to heightened patriotism and service, and connect with the global community; and

**HEREAS**, The Airmen of Note reflects the excellence displayed by all Airmen stationed worldwide, whose selfless service and sacrifices ensure the freedoms enjoyed by citizens of the United States of America; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that November 13, 2024, shall be known in all of Charlotte County as

## U.S Air Force Band's "Airmen of Note" Day

and all citizens are encouraged to join on November 13, 2024, the Jazz Band of the U.S. Air Force will play a free concert at the Events and Conference Center beginning at 7:00 p.m.

PASSED AND DULY ADOPTED this 12th day of November 2024

	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CHARLOTTE COUNTY, FLORIDA
ATTEST:	By William G. Truex, Chairman
Roger D. Eaton, Clerk of Circuit Court and Ex-Officio Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
	Hector Flores, County Administrator